Date Mailed: 09/07/2022

### AMENDED \*

SUSAN T. ERTMER Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Ave, PO Box 2806 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

## NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION

**BOARD OR COMMITTEE:** Planning and Zoning Committee \*\*

**TIME OF MEETING:** 7:45 A.M.

**DATE OF MEETING:** FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2022

**PLACE OF MEETING:** COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING \*

112 Otter Ave, 3<sup>rd</sup> Flood Conference Rm

Oshkosh WI 54904

**ZOOM MEETING INFORMATION LINK:** <a href="https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/planning-and-zoning/p-z-meeting-links">https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/planning-and-zoning/p-z-meeting-links</a>

Additional instructions can be found at: https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/planning-and-zoning.

For further detailed information concerning this notice, contact the Town Clerk or the Winnebago County Zoning office, where the application is available for viewing.

# **SUBJECT MATTER OF MEETING**

### PLANNING MEETING

#### \* AMENDED TO REMOVE ITEM #2

- 1. Approval of minutes from June 10 (Deliberative), June 10 (Planning Meeting), June 24 (Viewing), June 28 (Public Hearing), July 21 (Viewing), July 28 (Public Hearing), August 5 (Deliberative), and August 26 (Viewing).
- 2. Review of proposed 2023 Planning Department and Land Records Modernization budgets.
- 3. Committee review and action to forward town zoning changes to County Board.

\*\* This meeting is also being posted as a Committee meeting for: Aviation Committee

<sup>\*</sup> A link to the Zoom Meeting is available on the Winnebago County Meetings and Agenda calendar on the above indicated date. The public may observe the meeting but may not participate.